

RFP 87055-15-0084
For Service and maintenance of Onguard/Lenel System and CCVE System
Questions and answers – Set #2

Question 1:

As per Question 3 of Q&A Set #1: Is there an inventory list per site of the equipment that is installed per site? And the Answer 3: Yes. The information will be distributed upon request.
Could we have that information please?

Answer 1:

Interested suppliers are to contact the Contracting Officer via email.

Question 2:

As per Question 4 of Q&A Set #1: In the maintenance contract, are we to include the replacement of Batteries? And the **Answer 4:** Batteries (and all other piece of equipment) will be paid by the CNSC if they have to be replaced.

Are the pieces of equipment purchased through the winning bidder?

Answer 2:

Not necessarily. Some equipment can be ordered from different suppliers (i.e. hardware).

Question 3:

Could you please provide us with a list of equipment for the NCR sites, as per Question/Answer #3 in the Q&A Set #1.

Answer 3:

Please refer to Answer 1 above.